

EXHIBIT "A"

MEDINA COUNTY ENGINEER BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: MED-CRGR-FY2019 PID: 97433

MEDINA COUNTY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATED COST: \$98,315.75

BID OPENING DATE: 04/11/2019

REF NO.	ITEM NUMBER	ITEM EXTENSION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	WORK TYPE	WORK TYPE	Shook Company LLC		Lake Erie Construction				
								UNIT PRICE BID DOLLARS	I CTS	TOTAL BID PRICE DOLLARS	I CTS	UNIT PRICE BID DOLLARS	I CTS	TOTAL BID PRICE DOLLARS
ROADWAY														
1	202	38000	787.50	FT	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	NR	Y	\$2.00		\$1,575.00		\$1.60		\$1,260.00
2	203	00000	4	EACH	TEST HOLE	NR	Y	\$100.00		\$400.00		\$115.00		\$460.00
3	203	45111	406	TON	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	6	Y	\$70.00		\$28,420.00		\$75.00		\$30,450.00
4	606	13000	200.00	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE 5	36	Y	\$17.00		\$3,400.00		\$16.40		\$3,280.00
5	606	13031	25.00	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE 5, USING 9 FOOT POSTS, AS PER PLAN	36	Y	\$20.00		\$500.00		\$21.20		\$530.00
6	606	15050	212.50	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	36	Y	\$17.00		\$3,612.50		\$17.60		\$3,740.00
7	606	15101	650.00	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH LONG POSTS, AS PER PLAN	36	Y	\$20.00		\$13,000.00		\$23.80		\$15,470.00
8	606	17290	125.00	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE 5, LONG-SPAN	36	Y	\$25.00		\$3,125.00		\$20.40		\$2,550.00
9	606	25550	2	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE A	36	Y	\$1,000.00		\$2,000.00		\$1,180.00		\$2,360.00
10	606	26000	1	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE B	36	Y	\$1,800.00		\$1,800.00		\$1,840.00		\$1,840.00
11	606	26100	6	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE E	36	Y	\$2,200.00		\$13,200.00		\$2,240.00		\$13,440.00
12	606	26150	9	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E	36	Y	\$2,300.00		\$20,700.00		\$2,285.00		\$20,565.00
13	606	26050	1	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE B	36	Y	\$1,800.00		\$1,800.00		\$1,860.00		\$1,860.00
14	606	26500	1	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE T	36	Y	\$700.00		\$700.00		\$850.00		\$850.00
15	626	00100	38	EACH	BARRIER REFLECTOR	NR	Y	\$7.00		\$266.00		\$7.50		\$285.00
16	SPECIAL	69050100	2	EACH	MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, SINGLE	NR	Y	\$100.00		\$200.00		\$100.00		\$200.00
ROADWAY TOTAL:										\$94,698.50				\$99,140.00
INCIDENTALS														
17	614	11000	LS		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	39	Y	\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,050.00		\$2,050.00
18	624	10000	LS		MOBILIZATION	NR	Y	\$2,800.50		\$2,800.50		\$2,535.00		\$2,535.00
INCIDENTALS TOTAL:										\$5,300.50				\$4,585.00
GRAND TOTALS:										\$99,999.00				\$103,725.00

Prequalified Total \$99,999.00

Prequalified % 100.00%